


2016 ITOBA Spring Sale

Sunday, June 12, 2016
2:00 PM

Indiana Grand

Sale Manager/Auctioneer
Dan Mahaney

IN Auctioneer License #AU10400162
(317) 432-6267

dan@danmahaney.com

Powered By:
Indiana Owners/Breeders Association



Indiana Grand
4300 N. Michigan Road
Shelbyville, IN 46176

Sale Location:

Sale Management & Auctioneer:

Dan Mahaney #AU10400162
dan@danmahaney.com

(317) 432-6267



Sale Terms & Conditions
1)   The State of Indiana requires the collection of 7% sales tax on all
       tangible property, including horses. The only exemption is for 
       registered tax exempt/not-for-pro�t organizations. Sales tax will 
      be collected on all sold horses.
2)  All horses are sold AS IS, WHERE IS –some consignors may provide 
      potential buyers with repository radiographs and scopes –there 
      will be licensed veterinarians on site the day before and on sale 
      day for pre-purchase examinations –horses without pre-sale radio-
      graphs and scopes are sold AS IS with no warranties, neither 
      expressed nor implied.
3)  By signing below, as a registered bidder you hereby agree to make 
      payment on any purchases immediately following the conclusion 
      of the sale. Payment can be made in the form of either a business 
      or personal check. Horse registration papers will be mailed to all 
      buyers upon buyer payment clearance, normally 14-30 days after 
      the sale date.
4)  Should any buyer not make satisfactory payment, the buyer agrees
      to reimburse the seller or auctioneer, for any collection costs, 
      damages, as well as reasonable legal fees.
5)  Buyer assumes all responsibility in validating any State foaling 
      registration, any State Sired engagements, any racing stake 
      engagements and acknowledge holding the auctioneer and sale 
      manager harmless. We recommend you call the Indiana Racing 
      Commission (317) 233-3119 with any questions.

Buyer Registration Bidder # __________________________________
Name: ___________________________________________________
Address: _________________________________________________
City: _________________________ State: ______ Zip: ____________
Driver’s License #: _____________________ State of Issuance: _____
Phone: __________________________________________________
By Signing below I hereby accept and acknowledge the provided 
Conditions of Sale.
X ___________________________________ Date: _______________



Austin Nicks

Foaling, boarding and
lay up services

(502) 648-0538
Nicksfarm@yahoo.com



Consignors’ Index
Hip	 Year of	 Color
No.	 Name	 Birth	 and Sex	 Sire	 Dam

1

AARON WEST 

Horses of Racing Age
7	 ......................................2014	 b.f.............. Archarcharch..................Fleet Ballado

BLAINE DAVIDSON 

Horses of Racing Age
1	 C Js Suzies Byu...............2014	 dkb/b.f....... Artemus Sunrise..............Plenty O Lady
5	 First Exchange................2014	 dkb/b.g....... Artemus Sunrise..............Sharp Exchange
6	 Flatters Sunrise...............2014	 ch.g............ Artemus Sunrise..............Real Obvious
13	 Sunrise Score..................2014	 ch.g............ Artemus Sunrise..............Dame Near Even

ELLIOTT VENTURES, AGENT 

Horses of Racing Age
2	 Contain..........................2013	 ch.f............. Parading.........................Elkhorn
3	 Cora Anne......................2014	 ch.f............. Glasnost..........................Cora Mariah
4	 Dream Mon...................2012	 b.g.............. Cat Dreams....................Broken Embrace
8	 Keady.............................2014	 dkb/b.g....... Article of Faith................Broken Embrace
9	 Lizzy’s Lure.....................2014	 dkb/b.g....... Sangaree.........................Doll Lure
10	 Quite a Dance................2014	 dkb/b.f....... Quite a Handful.............Lighthouse Dancer
12	 Sung...............................2014	 ch.g............ Sangaree.........................Goin for the Green
14	 American Dispute..........2013	 b.g.............. Domestic Dispute...........Mistress Hemming

ELLIOTT VENTURES (AMY ELLIOTT) 

Horses of Racing Age
11	 Rushed...........................2014	 dkb/b.g....... Pass Rush........................Eatyourpeaslouise

THOMAS FOLEY 

Horses of Racing Age
15	 ......................................2014	 b.c.............. Maltese Dog...................Golf Widow
16	 ......................................2014	 b.g.............. Maltese Dog...................She’s No Bull
17	 ......................................2014	 b.f.............. Maltese Dog...................She’s on Cruz
18	 Maeri.............................2014	 gr/ro. f........ Revolving........................Diverus



Index to Sires

2

Archarcharch: 7.
Artemus Sunrise: 1, 5, 6, 13.
Article of Faith: 8.

Cat Dreams: 4.

Domestic Dispute: 14.

Glasnost: 3.

Maltese Dog: 15, 16, 17.

Parading: 2.
Pass Rush: 11.

Quite a Handful: 10.

Revolving: 18.

Sangaree: 9, 12.



Index to Dams

3

Broken Embrace ............................... 4, 8

Cora Mariah ......................................... 3

Dame Near Even ................................ 13
Diversus ............................................. 18
Doll Lure ............................................. 9

Eatyourpeaslouise ............................... 11
Elkhorn ................................................ 2

Fleet Ballado......................................... 7

Goin for the Green ............................. 12

Golf Widow ....................................... 15

Lighthouse Dancer ............................. 10

Mistress Hemming ............................. 14

Plenty O Lady ...................................... 1

Real Obvious ........................................ 6

Sharp Exchange .................................... 5
She’s No Bull ...................................... 16
She’s On Cruz .................................... 17



Index to Names

4

American Dispute: 14.

C Js Suzies Byu: 1.
Contain: 2.
Cora Anne: 3.

Dream Mon: 4.

First Exchange: 5.
Flatters Sunrise: 6.

Keady: 8.

Lizzy’s Lure: 9.

Maeri: 18.

Quite a Dance: 10.

Rushed: 11.

Sung: 12.
Sunrise Score: 13.



Hip No.

1Property of Blaine Davidson

C Js Suzies Byu
Storm Cat
Yarn
Naskra
Mlle. Liebe
Devil’s Bag
Plenty O’Toole
French Deputy
Lookin Like a Lady

Tale of the Cat . . . . . .

Eggs Binnedict . . . . . .

Devil His Due . . . . . . .

French Lady . . . . . . . .

Artemus Sunrise . . . . .

Plenty O Lady . . . . . . .
(2005)

C Js Suzies Byu . .
Dark bay/br. filly;
April 7, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By ARTEMUS SUNRISE (2001), black type winner of 8 races, $361,130,
Turfway Park Fall Championship S. [G3]-ntr, 2nd West Virginia Gover-
nor’s S., Michael G. Schaefer Mile S., Texas Glitter H., 3rd Governor’s H.
Half-brother to Hash It Out. Sire of 5 crops, 13 winners, $413,322, inclu-
ding Renn Lake (4 wins to 5, 2016, $73,081), C J’s Sunrise ($53,651).

1st dam
PLENTY O LADY, by Devil His Due. 9 wins, 2 to 5, $97,081. This is her second

foal. Her first foal is a 3-year-old of 2016, which has not started.
2nd dam
FRENCH LADY, by French Deputy. Placed. Dam of 8 winners, including--

DEPUTY G (g. by Matty G). 3 wins at 2 and 4, $175,597, Bashford Manor
S. [G3] (CD, $109,275), 3rd James C. Ellis Juvenile S. [L] (ELP, $8,050).

On the Loose Again (g. by Jump Start). 10 wins, 3 to 6, placed at 7, 2016,
$275,133, 2nd Copa Barbosa S., 3rd Fred W. Hooper H. [G3] (CRC, $9,-
500), Jose de Diego S., Clasico Dia de los Padres S.

Gentleman John. 11 wins, 3 to 6, $156,346.
Stan the Tap Man. 11 wins, 3 to 6, $135,883.
Obsidian Splendor. 2 wins at 3, placed at 4, 2016, $135,539.

3rd dam
LOOKIN LIKE A LADY, by Skywalker. 2 wins at 3, $51,128, Alki Breeders’

Cup H. (LGA, $35,503). Sister to CINEFILA, Takeagiantstep. Dam of
7 foals to race, 6 winners, including--

SHAY. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $122,694, Arches of Gold H. (GG, $26,280),
King County H. (EMD, $19,250), etc. Dam of 5 winners, including--

Getback Time. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $384,050, 2nd Torrey Pines S. [L]
(DMR, $21,700), etc. Dam of SHAMAN GHOST (2 wins in 4 starts at
3, 2015, $793,354 in Canada, champion at 3, Marine S. [G3], WO,
$90,000, Queen’s Plate S.-R, WO, $600,000, 2nd Prince of Wales S.-
R, FE, $100,000; 2 wins at 3, $56,560 in N.A./U.S., Total: $688,311).

Undressed. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $126,838. Dam of 2 winners, including--
BESTDRESSED. 8 wins, 3 to 7, $435,743, On Trust H.-R (HOL, $48,-

450), 2nd Tiznow S.-R (HOL, $30,000), 3rd Tiznow S.-R, etc.
Untaxed. Unraced. Dam of Unquiet (to 6, 2015, Total: $105,243).

Far Sighted Sal. 3 wins in 6 starts, 3 to 5, $104,222. Dam of Ocean
Princess (5 wins, $136,324, 2nd Alison McClay S.-R, PEN, $10,000).

4th dam
TENEDORA, by Knoll. 2 wins at 3, $9,071. Half-sister to CUCHILLO ($149,-

944, sire), SOLAMENTE UN VEZ. Dam of 7 winners, including--
CINEFILA. 4 wins in 4 starts in Mexico, champion, Clasico Cuauhtemoc,

etc.; winner, $30,500 in N.A./U.S. Dam of El Malicia ($135,808).
LOOKIN LIKE A LADY. Black type winner, see above.
Takeagiantstep. 6 wins, 2 to 6, $30,744, 3rd Evergreen H. (LGA, $4,500).
Pontook. Winner. Dam of Over the Counter (2 wins, Total: $98,675).
Glorita. Placed. Dam of GASTON ($164,041), Must Acquit ($122,134).

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Registered Indiana-bred. 5-16

Hip No.

1



Hip No.

2 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Contain
A.P. Indy
Preach
Storm Cat
My Flag
Fappiano
Naval Orange
Personal Flag
I’m a Fighter

Pulpit . . . . . . . . . . . . .

On Parade . . . . . . . . .

Cryptoclearance . . . .

Personal Fighter . . . . .

Parading . . . . . . . . . . .

Elkhorn . . . . . . . . . . . .
(2003)

Contain . . . . . . . . .
Chestnut filly;
foaled 2013

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By PARADING (2003), $530,046, Dixie S. [G2], Ben Ali S. [G3], etc. Sire of
4 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2016, 80 winners, $3,767,070, includ-
ing black type-placed Top of the Page (to 4, 2016, $75,535, 3rd Tran-
sylvania S. [G3]), Sweetpollypurebrd ($217,870, 3rd Maid of the Mist S.,
etc.), Dragon Bay (to 3, 2016, $60,666), Drummer Boy (at 3, 2016), etc.

1st dam
ELKHORN, by Cryptoclearance. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $129,630. This is her second

foal. Her first foal is unplaced.
2nd dam
PERSONAL FIGHTER, by Personal Flag. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $113,528. Dam of

2 other winners--
Nicki Jo. 3 wins at 4, $57,675.
Miss South Slope. Winner at 2, $19,280.

3rd dam
I’M A FIGHTER, by Fit to Fight. 2 wins at 3, $17,935. Dam of 11 other foals,

9 to race, 8 winners, including--
Miss Vesuvio. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $110,700. Dam of 6 winners--

MISS HOCKADAY. 11 wins, 3 to 8, 2015, $261,878, Holiday Spirit S.
(RP, $30,000), 3rd Wild Rose S. (PRM, $6,000).

Miss Park Place. 9 wins, 3 to 6, $252,512.
Mr. Amano. 10 wins, 3 to 6, $218,395.
Acarpian. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $82,495 in N.A./U.S.
Covert Mission. 4 wins, 3 to 5, placed at 7, 2015, $50,971.
La Walry. 3 wins at 4, $38,699.

Romolo’s Fritzi. 11 wins, 2 to 9, $192,740. Sire.
Donna’s Sandee. 4 wins at 3 and 8, $135,337.
Romolo’s Brush. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $115,825.
Letthesunshinein. 9 wins, 4 to 6, $79,729.
Romolo’s Wine. 6 wins, 3 to 6, $69,920.

4th dam
Imarebel, by His Majesty. 9 wins, 3 to 5, $172,322, 2nd Grey Flight H.,

First Flight H. Half-sister to IN FROM DIXIE (11 wins, $275,963, Pau-
monok H.-L, 2nd Westchester H.-G3, 3rd Gravesend H.-L twice, Sport-
ing Plate H., etc., sire), I’M A SOUTHPAW (5 wins, $121,818, [Q] at
Aqueduct, 2nd Busanda S.-L, 3rd Searching S.-L). Dam of 6 other foals,
5 to race, all winners, including--

Is a Secret. 3 wins at 3 and 5, $127,780. Dam of 4 foals, all winners--
Imnxcelentdriveray. 10 wins, 3 to 8, $140,930.
Heather’s Award. 13 wins, 2 to 6, $119,498.
My Aunt Lizzy. 16 wins, 2 to 7, $97,246.
Majestic Secret. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $87,941.

I’m No Yankee. 2 wins at 4, $74,421.
Imarebelrowser. 6 wins, 4 to 6, $54,801.
Interested Party. Winner at 3 and 4, $47,160.

Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

2



Hip No.

3Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Cora Anne
Deputy Minister
Primal Force
Dynaformer
Crystal Goddess
Stephen Got Even
Heat Lightning
Pioneering
The Last Red

Awesome Again . . . . .

Rabiadella . . . . . . . . .

Stevie Wonderboy . . .

Cotton Anne . . . . . . . .

Glasnost . . . . . . . . . . .

Cora Mariah . . . . . . . .
(2009)

Cora Anne . . . . . . .
Chestnut filly;
April 12, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By GLASNOST (2002), unplaced in 2 starts. Half-brother to black type win-
ners Diadella [G2]-ncr ($563,274), Say a Novena ($329,870), El Kingdom,
D’cajun Cat. Son of Awesome Again [G1], $4,374,590, sire of 57 black
type winners, including champions Ghostzapper [G1], etc. Sire of 5 small
crops, including winner Top Is the Cream (at 2, 2015, $21,300).

1st dam
CORA MARIAH, by Stevie Wonderboy. Unraced. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
COTTON ANNE, by Pioneering. Winner at 3, $22,235. Dam of 2 foals to race,

including--
Miss Pink Diva. Winner at 4, 2016, $73,660.

3rd dam
THE LAST RED (twin), by Moscow Ballet. Unr. Dam of 1 other foal to race--

Tale of Two Hearts. Placed at 4. Producer.
4th dam
SISSY’S TIME, by Villamor. 11 wins, 2 to 5, $304,605, Arlington-Washington

Lassie S.-G2, Magnolia S., Marion H. Van Berg Memorial H., Ruffian
H., Four Winds H., Pollyanna S., 2nd Sixty Sails H., Misty Isle S., Made-
moiselle S., 3rd Gala Fete H. Dam of 10 winners, including--

ON TIME AIRLINE. 3 wins, $96,907, California Sire S.-R (HOL, $60,000).
Sissingaya. Winner at 2, 21,343 euro in France, 3rd Prix du Calvados

[G3]. Total: $27,875. Dam of 9 foals to race, 8 winners, including--
Sissi Song (FR). 4 wins at 3 and 4, 98,977 euro in France, 3rd Grand

Handicap de Deauville; placed at 5 and 7, $17,020 in N.A./U.S. To-
tal: $114,265.

Saintclair. Winner at 3 in France; 7 wins, 5 to 11 in Germany; placed in
2 starts in Belgium.

Cotton Dollars. Winner at 3, $9,785. Dam of 2 winners, including--
Maverick Prince. 3 wins, $54,980, 2nd Jim’s Orbit S.-R (HOU, $20,000).

Liloy’s Time. Winner at 3, $6,038. Dam of 8 winners, including--
Time for Slew. Winner at 2 and 3, $24,273, 3rd Scottsdale H.
Win Not Place. Winner at 2, $34,013. Dam of El Bandido Rojo (5 wins,

$158,701, 2nd B L’s Sweep S., CRC, $8,000, 3rd Florida Stallion Dr.
Fager S.-R, CRC, $11,000, Inaugural S., TAM, $7,000).

Hide the Silver. 6 wins, 2 to 5, $167,862.
Ponderable. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $31,942.
Departure Time. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $31,495.
Improving Time. Winner at 4, $30,593.
Checkoff Dollars (twin). Winner at 2 and 3, $12,475.
Time to Plant. Unraced. Dam of 4 winners, including--

HOT MARKET. 10 wins, 3 to 7, $422,138, On Trust H.-R (HOL, $67,-
700), 2nd Pat O’Brien H. [G2] (DMR, $30,000), 3rd San Pasqual H.
[G2] (SA, $18,000).

Planting Time. 6 wins at 4 and 6, $54,318.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

3



Hip No.

4 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Dream Mon
Storm Bird
Terlingua
Glitterman
Thwack
Wavering Monarch
Carlotta Maria
Devil’s Bag
Squander

Storm Cat . . . . . . . . . .

J J’sdream . . . . . . . . .

Maria’s Mon . . . . . . . .

What Is Next . . . . . . . .

Cat Dreams . . . . . . . .

Broken Embrace . . . .
(2007)

Dream Mon . . . . . .
Bay gelding;
foaled 2012

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By CAT DREAMS (2001), winner in 1 start at 2, $27,320. Sire of 9 crops, 66
winners, $3,610,283, including Caracortado (9 wins, $885,775, Del Mar
Mile H. [G2], Robert B. Lewis S. [G2], Daytona S. [G3], Sunshine Millions
Turf S., California Breeders’ Champion S., 2nd Shoemaker Mile S. [G1],
Frank E. Kilroe Mile S. [G1], etc.), black type-placed Real Dream, etc.

1st dam
BROKEN EMBRACE, by Maria’s Mon. Winner in 2 starts at 3, $16,750. Dam of

2 other foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2016, which have
not started.

2nd dam
WHAT IS NEXT, by Devil’s Bag. Winner at 3, $41,975. Dam of 7 winners, incl.--

Shetan (g. by Johar). 5 wins, 3 to 6, placed at 7, 2015, $189,481, 2nd
Alphabet Soup H.-R (PRX, $15,000).

Graeenberg. 3 wins, 2 to 4, $66,320. Dam of Double Berg (f. by Scat
Daddy) 10 wins to 7, 2016, $236,908, 2nd Clasico Prensa Hipica S.

3rd dam
SQUANDER, by Buckpasser. 3 wins, $129,855, Sorority S.-G1, etc. Half-sister

to DUTY DANCE [G2] ($439,114, dam of PARTY MANNERS [G3]; g’dam
of PROCEED BEE [G3], $808,386), Probation. Dam of 6 winners, incl.--

SERIOUS SPENDER. 5 wins at 3, $220,222, Gallant Fox H. [G3], Disco-
very H. [G3], 3rd Pegasus H. [G2]. Sire.

ALL GONE. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $247,716, Elkwood S. (MTH, $24,000), 2nd
Cornhusker H. [G3], Blue Skies H. (LAD, $7,000), etc. Sire.

RUSSIAN ROUBLES. Winner at 2 and 3 in England, Houghton S., 2nd
King Edward VII S.-G2, 3rd Gordon S.-G3. Sire.

Lost Opportunity. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $145,910, 3rd Stuyvesant H. [G3],
Queens County H. [G3], Aqueduct H. [G3]. Sire.

Pound Foolish. Unraced. Dam of 5 winners, including--
GOODBYE HALO. 11 wins, 2 to 4, $1,706,702, Mother Goose S. [G1],

C.C.A. Oaks [G1], Hollywood Starlet S. [G1], Demoiselle S. [G1], Ken-
tucky Oaks [G1], La Canada S. [G1], Las Virgenes S. [G1], etc. Dam
of KING HALO (6 wins, 500,266,000 yen in Japan, Takamatsunomiya
Kinen, Nakayama Kinen, etc. Total: $4,347,667, sire).

RAMPAGING NATIVE. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $35,429, Rushaway H. Sire.
Find Me Foolish. Unraced. Dam of Feeling Great (Total: $136,338).

Extravagant Woman. Unraced. Dam of LIVING VICARIOUSLY [G2] (5
wins, $356,846), WITH DISTINCTION [G3] ($447,717), Resort [G1] (dam
of SIGHTSEEING [G2], $508,401; Sea Island [G1], $341,847). Grand-
dam of KNIT ONE PURR TOO (to 4, 2015, $153,128), He’s So Chic
(Total: $615,358). Great-granddam of THUNDERS DOVE ($287,715).

Leveraged Buyout. Unraced. Dam of ROSA ETERNA [G3]. Granddam of
VAL’S PRINCE [G1] ($1,595,045 in N.A./U.S.), Fearless Vision ($248,-
090), Divine Angel [G3]. Great-g’dam of Cowboy Cool (to 3, 2016).

Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, unplaced; at 4, 2016, has not started. Earned
$1,100.

Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

4



Hip No.

5Property of Blaine Davidson

First Exchange
Storm Cat
Yarn
Naskra
Mlle. Liebe
Danzig
Sterling Pound
Kris S.
Music Lane

Tale of the Cat . . . . . .

Eggs Binnedict . . . . . .

Exchange Rate . . . . . .

Music Way . . . . . . . . .

Artemus Sunrise . . . . .

Sharp Exchange . . . .
(2009)

First Exchange . . .
Dk bay/br. gelding;
May 10, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By ARTEMUS SUNRISE (2001), black type winner of 8 races, $361,130,
Turfway Park Fall Championship S. [G3]-ntr, 2nd West Virginia Gover-
nor’s S., Michael G. Schaefer Mile S., Texas Glitter H., 3rd Governor’s H.
Half-brother to Hash It Out. Sire of 5 crops, 13 winners, $413,322, inclu-
ding Renn Lake (4 wins to 5, 2016, $73,081), C J’s Sunrise ($53,651).

1st dam
SHARP EXCHANGE, by Exchange Rate. Winner, $21,621. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
Music Way, by Kris S. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $131,013, 3rd Minnesota H.B.P.A.

Mile S. (CBY, $4,400). Dam of 4 foals to race, all winners, including--
Music Town. 4 wins, 2 to 5, 2015, $97,634.

3rd dam
MUSIC LANE, by Miswaki. Winner at 4, $22,427. Dam of 6 winners, including--

Music Hawk. 4 wins at 2 and 6, 81,460,000 yen in Japan, 3rd Hakodate
Nisai S. Total: $684,603.

Music Way. Black type-placed winner, see above.
4th dam
STRAIT LANE, by Chieftain. Unraced. Half-sister to KILMORAY ($250,134),

LONE BIRD ($143,707, sire), Guadalcanal ($243,337, sire), Dream of
Kings ($142,153, sire), Nez Perce. Dam of 12 winners, including--

HAWKSTER. 6 wins, $1,409,477, Oak Tree Invitational H. [G1]-nwc, Se-
cretariat S. [G1], Norfolk S. [G1], Del Mar Derby [G2], etc. Sire.

SILVER LANE. 3 wins, 92,614 euro in France, Prix de La Grotte [G3],
2nd Prix Corrida [G3], etc.; placed at 3, 18,411 euro in Ireland, 3rd
Irish Oaks [G1]; placed, $4,800 in N.A/U.S. Total: $132,436. Dam of--

BLACK HAWK (GB). 9 wins, 3 to 7, 652,670,000 yen in Japan, Yasuda
Kinen, Sprinters S., Swan S., Hankyu Hai, etc. Total: $5,750,386. Sire.

PINK CAMEO. 4 wins, 180,199,000 yen in Japan, NHK Mile Cup, 2nd
Sho Nakayama Himba H. [G3]. Total: $1,550,358. Producer.

KAUAI LANE. 5 wins, 2 to 4, 80,196,000 yen in Japan, Turquoise S.,
3rd Hokkaido Shimbun Hai Queen S. [G3]. Total: $908,075.

SHAKESPEARE. 3 wins in 6 starts at 2 and 3 in Ireland, Sri Pekan
Platinum S.; 2 wins at 4 in Hong Kong.

Starmaniac. 2 wins, 82,568 euro in France, 2nd Criterium des Deux
Ans [G2], etc.; 2 wins, $86,064 in N.A./U.S. Total: $193,378. Sire.

Misty Silver. Unraced. Dam of SIBERIAN HAWK (4 wins in Japan, Total:
$716,966, sire), Maltese Hawk (6 wins in Japan, Total: $1,157,198).

Silver Chalice. Unraced. Producer. Granddam of Logi Chalice (4 wins
to 4, 2016, 69,331,000 yen in Japan, 2nd Fuyo S., Total: $610,533).

SILVER KITE. 2 wins, 74,167 euro in France, Prix Yacowlef, Prix de
Saint-Patrick, etc.; 3 wins, $111,725 in N.A./U.S. Total: $197,893. Sire.

Black type-placed winners: Lightning Arrow (2 wins in England, 2nd Ches-
ter Vase [G3], etc.; 2 wins in U.A.E., hwt, 2nd Jebel Hatta [G3], Total:
$184,300), Zenno Motore (6 wins in Japan, Total: $1,139,495, sire).

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

5



Hip No.

6 Property of Blaine Davidson

Flatters Sunrise
Storm Cat
Yarn
Naskra
Mlle. Liebe
A.P. Indy
Praise
Spinning World
Secret Red

Tale of the Cat . . . . . .

Eggs Binnedict . . . . . .

Flatter . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Gata Secreta . . . . . . .

Artemus Sunrise . . . . .

Real Obvious . . . . . . .
(2005)

Flatters Sunrise . .
Chestnut gelding;
March 25, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By ARTEMUS SUNRISE (2001), black type winner of 8 races, $361,130,
Turfway Park Fall Championship S. [G3]-ntr, 2nd West Virginia Gover-
nor’s S., Michael G. Schaefer Mile S., Texas Glitter H., 3rd Governor’s H.
Half-brother to Hash It Out. Sire of 5 crops, 13 winners, $413,322, inclu-
ding Renn Lake (4 wins to 5, 2016, $73,081), C J’s Sunrise ($53,651).

1st dam
REAL OBVIOUS, by Flatter. 3 wins at 6 and 7, $48,421. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
GATA SECRETA, by Spinning World. Dam of 3 winners, including--

Gata Big Heart. Winner at 2, placed at 3, 2016, $21,404.
3rd dam
SECRET RED, by Secretariat. Placed in 2 starts at 3. Dam of 3 winners, incl.--

DUBLEO. 7 wins in 13 starts at 2 and 3, $422,134, Summer S. [G2] (WO,
$166,650-CAN), Generous S. [G3] (HOL, $60,000), Dave Feldman S.
(GP, $36,000), Continental Mile S. (MTH, $33,000), etc. Sire.

Sworn to Secrecy. 12 wins, 3 to 7, $220,989.
Karaka. Unraced. Dam of Te Rapa (to 8, 2016, $288,265), etc.

4th dam
RUBY SLIPPERS, by Nijinsky II. 5 wins at 3, $83,760, [Q] at Belmont, 3rd

[Q] at Belmont. Half-sister to GLITTERMAN (9 wins, $473,914, Philadel-
phia Park Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], etc., sire). Dam of 10 winners, incl.--

RUBIANO. 13 wins, 3 to 5, $1,252,817, champion sprinter, NYRA Mile
H. [G1], Carter H. [G1], Vosburgh S. [G1], Tom Fool S. [G2], Forego H.
[G2], Westchester H. [G3] twice, 2nd Metropolitan H. [G1], Tom Fool S.
[G2], Jamaica H. [G2], 3rd Breeders’ Cup Sprint [G1]. Sire.

TAP YOUR HEELS. Winner at 2, $47,275, Hildene S.-R. Dam of--
TAPIT. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $557,300, Wood Memorial S. [G1] (AQU,

$450,000), Laurel Futurity [G3] (LRL, $60,000). Leading sire twice.
Overandabeauty. 3 wins, $159,472, 2nd Ohio Valley H. [L] (MNR, $15,-

000), etc. Dam of NOBLE AND A BEAUTY (to 4, 2016, $179,250).
Home From Oz. Unraced. Dam of MADEFROMLUCKY (4 wins to 3,

placed at 4, 2016, $991,700, West Virginia Derby [G2], MNR, $451,500,
Peter Pan S. [G2], BEL, $120,000, 2nd Rebel S. [G2], OP, $150,000,
Excelsior S. [G3], AQU, $40,000, Discovery H. [G3], AQU, $30,000,
Harlan’s Holiday S. [L], etc.), A Shin Gold (Total: $805,785).

High Cascade. 5 wins, $180,352, 2nd Golden Gate Derby [G3], etc. Sire.
Wichitoz. 2 wins at 3, $69,862. Dam of IN TUNE [G1] (3 wins, $229,350),

AFFIRMATIF (3 wins, $187,798), CHITOZ-ecr (3 wins, $160,931).
Hong Kong Jade. Winner. Dam of Peninsula. G’dam of SUMMER BIRD

($2,323,040, champion, Belmont S. [G1], BEL, $600,000, Travers S. [G1],
SAR, $600,000, Jockey Club Gold Cup S. [G1], BEL, $450,000, 2nd Has-
kell Invitation S. [G1], MTH, $250,000, 3rd Arkansas Derby [G2], OP,
$100,000), Avarice ($202,193, 3rd Maryland Million Sprint H.-R).

Private Slipper. Great-granddam of Tagano Erushiko (Total: $1,952,130).

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

6



Hip No.

7Property of Aaron West

Bay Filly
Kris S.
Aurora
Woodman
Pattern Step
Halo
Ballade
Afleet
Kazadancoa (FR)

Arch . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Woodman’s Dancer . .

Saint Ballado . . . . . . .

Afleet Francais . . . . . .

Archarcharch . . . . . . .

Fleet Ballado . . . . . . .
(2001)

Bay Filly . . . . . . . .
February 8, 2014 { {

{

{
{
{
{

By ARCHARCHARCH (2008), $832,744, Arkansas Derby [G1], Southwest S.
[G3], Sugar Bowl S., 3rd Rebel S. [G2]. His first foals are 3-year-olds of
2016. Sire of 35 wnrs, $1,934,743, including Toews On Ice (to 3, 2016,
$307,700, Bob Hope S. [G3], etc.), Go No Go (to 3, 2016, $119,790, Slide
Show S., etc.), black type-placed Next Shares [G2] (at 3, 2016), etc.

1st dam
FLEET BALLADO, by Saint Ballado. 7 wins at 4 and 5, $168,171. Dam of 6

other foals of racing age, 5 to race, all winners, including--
Fransor’s Finest (g. by Maria’s Mon). 8 wins, 3 to 7, 2015, $122,743 in

Canada, 3rd Lieutenant Governor’s H. (HST, $5,500); placed at 4 and 5,
$6,515 in N.A./U.S. Total: $120,346.

2nd dam
AFLEET FRANCAIS, by Afleet. Winner at 3. Dam of 8 winners, including--

Bold Feat (f. by Capote). Winner at 2 and 4, $136,515, 3rd Moccasin S.
[L] (HOL, $12,000), Anoakia S. [L] (SA, $9,420). Producer.

Afleet Change. Dam of 9 foals to race, 8 winners, including--
UP AN OCTAVE (c. by Brahms). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $184,672, Forerun-

ner S. [L] (KEE, $68,572), Kris S. S. [L] (CRC, $60,000), 2nd Palm
Beach S. [G3] (GP, $20,000), 3rd Hallandale Beach S. (GP, $6,600).

I Come From Behind (c. by The Cliff’s Edge). 10 wins, 4 to 8, $173,-
355, 3rd Jean Lafitte S. [L] (DED, $16,500).

3rd dam
KAZADANCOA (FR), by Green Dancer. Winner at 3 in France. Sister to THE

DANCER (dam of MACK THE KNIFE, etc.; g’dam of Dance Turn,
etc.; great-g’dam of KING KAMEHAMEHA, champion, Total: $3,904,136;
MUSIR [G1], champion, Total: $1,958,813; THE DEPUTY [G1], Total:
$817,270; etc.). Dam of 7 winners, including--

CHANGING WAYS. 2 wins, $104,247, Schuylerville S. [G2], etc. Dam of
PAYS TO DREAM ($377,741, Dixie S. [G2], etc.), PUMPKIN SHELL
(2 wins, $131,285), Hot Attraction (2 wins, $149,123, 3rd Santa Ynez
S. [G2], etc.). Great-granddam of Missalaney (to 3, 2016).

JACODRA’S DEVIL. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $271,627, Santa Anita Budweiser
Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], 2nd Buena Vista H. [G2], etc. Producer.

JACODRA. 4 wins, $173,675, Potrero Grande H. [G3], etc. Set ntr. Sire.
Captain Arthur. 7 wins, $144,978, 3rd Sharanpour S., etc. Sire.
Sacre Coeur. Winner at 2, $34,040. Dam of LADY ELI (6 wins in 6 starts

at 2 and 3, 2015, $1,449,800, Belmont Oaks Invitational S. [G1], BEL,
$535,000, Breeders’ Cup Juvenile Fillies Turf [G1], SA, $550,000, Miss
Grillo S. [G3], etc.), BIZZY CAROLINE [G3] (4 wins, $347,935).

Royal Run. Unraced. Dam of TEJANO RUN [G2] ($1,166,842), MORE
ROYAL [G2]. Granddam of PALACE EPISODE [G1] (Total: $375,-
137), SPRING IN THE AIR (champion, Alcibiades S. [G1], etc., Total:
$930,318), MARKS MINE (to 5, 2015, $418,899), Ithinkisawapudycat.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Breeders’ Cup nominated.
Foaled in Kentucky. 5-16

Hip No.

7



Hip No.

8 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Keady
Storm Bird
Terlingua
End Sweep
Nany’s Appeal
Wavering Monarch
Carlotta Maria
Devil’s Bag
Squander

Storm Cat . . . . . . . . . .

Nany’s Sweep . . . . . .

Maria’s Mon . . . . . . . .

What Is Next . . . . . . . .

Article of Faith . . . . . .

Broken Embrace . . . .
(2007)

Keady . . . . . . . . . .
Dk bay/br. gelding;
May 4, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By ARTICLE OF FAITH (2004), unraced. Half-brother to She’s Indy Money
[G3] ($342,314). Sire of 6 crops, 36 winners, $2,368,870, including Joint
Tenant (to 6, 2016, $232,640, Governor’s S.), Slacker (to 6, 2015, $153,-
714, Indiana Stallion S.), black type-placed Deliver (to 5, 2016, $161,574),
Tricia’s Trama (to 4, 2015, $144,162), Miss Chatty Cat ($124,140), etc.

1st dam
BROKEN EMBRACE, by Maria’s Mon. Winner in 2 starts at 3, $16,750. Dam of

2 other foals of racing age, including a 3-year-old of 2016, one to race,
which is unplaced.

2nd dam
WHAT IS NEXT, by Devil’s Bag. Winner at 3, $41,975. Dam of 7 winners, incl.--

Shetan (g. by Johar). 5 wins, 3 to 6, placed at 7, 2015, $189,481, 2nd
Alphabet Soup H.-R (PRX, $15,000).

Graeenberg. 3 wins, 2 to 4, $66,320. Dam of Double Berg (f. by Scat
Daddy) 10 wins to 7, 2016, $236,908, 2nd Clasico Prensa Hipica S.

Morning Cigar. 4 wins at 3 and 4, placed at 5, 2015, $205,498.
3rd dam
SQUANDER, by Buckpasser. 3 wins, $129,855, Sorority S.-G1, etc. Half-sister

to DUTY DANCE [G2] ($439,114, dam of PARTY MANNERS [G3]; g’dam
of PROCEED BEE [G3], $808,386), Probation. Dam of 6 winners, incl.--

SERIOUS SPENDER. 5 wins at 3, $220,222, Gallant Fox H. [G3], Disco-
very H. [G3], 3rd Pegasus H. [G2]. Sire.

ALL GONE. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $247,716, Elkwood S. (MTH, $24,000), 2nd
Cornhusker H. [G3], Blue Skies H. (LAD, $7,000), etc. Sire.

RUSSIAN ROUBLES. Winner at 2 and 3 in England, Houghton S., 2nd
King Edward VII S.-G2, 3rd Gordon S.-G3. Sire.

Lost Opportunity. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $145,910, 3rd Stuyvesant H. [G3],
Queens County H. [G3], Aqueduct H. [G3]. Sire.

Pound Foolish. Unraced. Dam of 5 winners, including--
GOODBYE HALO. 11 wins, 2 to 4, $1,706,702, Mother Goose S. [G1],

C.C.A. Oaks [G1], Hollywood Starlet S. [G1], Demoiselle S. [G1], Ken-
tucky Oaks [G1], La Canada S. [G1], Las Virgenes S. [G1], etc. Dam
of KING HALO (6 wins, 500,266,000 yen in Japan, Takamatsunomiya
Kinen, Nakayama Kinen, etc. Total: $4,347,667, sire).

RAMPAGING NATIVE. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $35,429, Rushaway H. Sire.
Find Me Foolish. Unraced. Dam of Feeling Great (Total: $136,338).

Extravagant Woman. Unraced. Dam of LIVING VICARIOUSLY [G2] (5
wins, $356,846), WITH DISTINCTION [G3] ($447,717), Resort [G1] (dam
of SIGHTSEEING [G2], $508,401; Sea Island [G1], $341,847). Grand-
dam of KNIT ONE PURR TOO (to 4, 2015, $153,128), He’s So Chic
(Total: $615,358). Great-granddam of THUNDERS DOVE ($287,715).

Leveraged Buyout. Unraced. Dam of ROSA ETERNA [G3]. Granddam of
VAL’S PRINCE [G1] ($1,595,045 in N.A./U.S.), Fearless Vision ($248,-
090), Divine Angel [G3]. Great-g’dam of Cowboy Cool (to 3, 2016).

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

8



Hip No.

9Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Lizzy’s Lure
Deputy Minister
Primal Force
Mari’s Book
Sheba Little (GB)
Danzig
Endear
Fit to Fight
Colonial Runner

Awesome Again . . . . .

Mari’s Sheba . . . . . . .

Lure . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Colonial Fighter . . . . .

Sangaree . . . . . . . . . .

Doll Lure . . . . . . . . . . .
(2002)

Lizzy’s Lure . . . . . .
Dk bay/br. gelding;
March 18, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By SANGAREE (2005), black type winner of 4 races, $365,710, Joe Hernan-
dez S., 2nd Triple Bend H. [G1], Californian S. [G2], Mervyn LeRoy H.
[G2], Hal’s Hope S. [G3], Bold Ruler H. [G3], Birdstone S. Half-brother to
Congaree ($3,267,490, Hollywood Gold Cup [G1], Swaps S. [G1], Carter H.
[G1], Cigar Mile H. [G1] twice, etc. His first foals are 2-year-olds of 2016.

1st dam
DOLL LURE, by Lure. 8 wins, 3 to 9, $45,081. Dam of 1 other foal of racing

age, a 3-year-old of 2016, which is unplaced.
2nd dam
COLONIAL FIGHTER, by Fit to Fight. Unraced. Sister to Fit and Fleet. Dam

of 3 other winners--
Fightin Sixty. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $56,646.
Lexster. Winner at 2 and 5, $26,964.
Sand and Fight. 5 wins, 3 to 6, $26,062.

3rd dam
Colonial Runner, by Pleasant Colony. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $110,770, 2nd

Harbor Place S. [L] (LRL, $13,765), Tropical Park Oaks [L] (CRC, $11,-
630), 3rd Nijana S. [G3], Union County S. (MED, $3,850). Dam of 6 foals
to race, 4 winners, including--

Fit and Fleet. 3 wins at 3, $59,915, 3rd Bridal Flower S. (DEL, $4,169).
Dam of 5 foals to race, all winners, including--

Another Gear. 5 wins, 3 to 7, $120,449.
Accountable. 7 wins, 3 to 7, $86,882.

Run in the Park. 3 wins, 3 to 6, $43,985.
Sweeping Racer. 2 wins at 4, $31,918.

4th dam
RUN ROBERTA, by Roberto. Placed at 2, $6,820. Half-sister to FULL OUT

(11 wins, $357,660, Sapling S.-G1, etc., sire), Full Partner (2 wins,
$51,082, 2nd Patriot S.-G3, etc., sire), Running Around (9 wins,
$91,678, 2nd Queenstown S., etc., granddam of COMARCTIC, 17
wins, $511,238; SILVER STOCKINGS, 6 wins in 12 starts, $162,443;
CALL ME CRYSTAL), Karelina (2 wins in 3 starts in Ireland; in 1
start in England, 3rd Princess Royal S.-G3, dam of Karelia; grand-
dam of SNOW PRINCESS, hwt on Italian and French Free H.; Gopak,
2nd Craiglee S. [G2], etc.). Dam of 6 winners, including--

SOUTHERN RUN. 2 wins, $52,821, Junior Champion S. Producer.
Colonial Runner. Black type-placed winner, see above.
Pleasant Pursuit. Winner at 3 and 4, $18,613. Dam of--

PRECISEPURSUIT. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $54,174, Finger Lakes Juvenile
Fillies S. (FL, $30,000).

Big Testa. Placed at 2 in Venezuela, 3rd Clasico Victoreado.
Garden City. Placed in Venezuela, 3rd Clasico Hipodromo La Rinconada.

Fabled Colony. Unraced. Dam of 5 winners, including--
Hot Dancin. 13 wins, 3 to 5, $126,483.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

9



Hip No.

10 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Quite a Dance
Seeking the Gold
Oscillate
King of Kings (IRE)
Soundproof (IRE)
Nashwan
Love Smitten
Summer Squall
Color My Baby

Mutakddim . . . . . . . . .

Silent Queen . . . . . . . .

Swain (IRE) . . . . . . . . .

Dancin Emi . . . . . . . . .

Quite a Handful . . . . .

Lighthouse Dancer . . .
(2005)

Quite a Dance . . . .
Dark bay/br. filly;
April 23, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By QUITE A HANDFUL (2006), black type winner of 5 races, $284,297,
2nd Oliver S., Honor Glide S., 3rd Hawthorne Derby [G3], Edward J.
Debartolo Memorial H. Set ncr and ntr at Indiana Grand Race Course.
Half-brother to Silent Candy ($182,208). Son of Mutakddim, black type
winner, sire of 6 champions. His first foals are 2-year-olds of 2016.

1st dam
LIGHTHOUSE DANCER, by Swain (IRE). 2 wins at 4, $71,042. This is her

second foal. Her first foal is a 3-year-old of 2016, which has not started.
2nd dam
DANCIN EMI, by Summer Squall. 3 wins, $65,560. Dam of 4 winners, incl.--

Lighthouse Judge. 7 wins, 3 to 7, $131,801 in N.A./U.S.; 3 wins at 7, $19,-
055 in Canada. Total: $151,460.

3rd dam
COLOR MY BABY, by Gone West. 3 wins at 3, $53,576. Dam of--

Colombiano. 2 wins at 3, $39,220 in N.A./U.S.; 10 wins, 4 to 6, $118,804
in Canada. Total: $150,306.

Other winners: Only When You Want (3 wins in Mexico), Herrick ($21,905).
4th dam
COLOR ME BEAUTIFUL, by Vice Regent. Placed at 4, $6,810. Half-sister to

HAPPY VICTORY (champion filly in Canada, dam of Victory Kingdom;
granddam of BLUSHING ALL OVER, Embractania; great-granddam of
GENEROUS ROSI-GB [G3], Total: $616,805; BIN ROSIE-GB [G3],
Total: $379,743; CASHMERE MISS, $321,873; STONEHOUSE, etc.),
FLORAL DANCER ($231,095), NONPARRELL ($123,677, sire), SNOW
BLOSSOM (dam of MY GOLDEN SON, Seattle Sleet [G2]; Trading
Range), NORTHERN BALLERINA, VICTEGO, Yet Wave. Dam of 11
foals, 10 to race, 9 winners, including--

COLORS OF THE WOLF. 7 wins, $132,528, Mr. Prime Minister S., etc.
Color Me Sonny. 14 wins, $102,372, 2nd Harvest H. (FNO, $7,100).
Colors Inthe Storm. Winner at 2 and 3, $55,987. Dam of--

EASY LOVER. 13 wins at 2 and 3 in Chile, Premio Dorama [G2], 2nd
Premio Francisco Baeza S. [G1], etc. Producer.

Carenage. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $30,751. Dam of 8 winners, including--
LEGS O’NEAL. 6 wins, 2 to 5, $251,064, Camelia S.-R (DED, $30,000),

Bayouland Sales S.-R (EVD, $17,500), 2nd Louisiana Premiere Night
Distaff S.-R (DED, $30,000) twice, Louisiana Breeders’ Oaks-R (LAD,
$16,390), Magnolia S.-R (DED, $15,000), 3rd Goddess Breeders’ Cup
S. [L] (DED, $8,250), Louisiana Champions Day Ladies S.-R (FG, $11,-
000), J. Archie Sebastien Memorial S.-R. Producer.

SWEET RUSTON. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $235,696, Louisiana Futurity-R (FG,
$64,275), 2nd Louisiana Champions Day Lassie S.-R (FG, $20,000).

VOODOO GOLD. 7 wins, 2 to 8, $178,462, D. S. Shine Young Memorial
Futurity-R (EVD, $50,000), John Franks Memorial Sales S.-R, etc.

Goodbye Beautiful. 6 wins, $132,244, 3rd Louisiana Futurity-R. Producer.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

10



Hip No.

11Property of Elliott Ventures (Amy Elliott)

Rushed
Storm Cat
Rare Mint
Knight
Profit Island
Crafty Prospector
Double Dancer
L’Enjoleur
Miss Snow Goose

Crown Ambassador . .

Profitable Knight . . . . .

Robyn Dancer . . . . . .

L’Enjelove . . . . . . . . . .

Pass Rush . . . . . . . . .

Eatyourpeaslouise . . .
(1997)

Rushed . . . . . . . . .
Dk bay/br. gelding;
April 1, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By PASS RUSH (1999), $594,603, San Fernando Breeders’ Cup S. [G2],
etc. Sire of 7 crops, 35 winners, $2,963,935, including black type wnrs
Facey’s Spirit ($400,162, Ellen’s Lucky Star S., etc.), Pass the Crown
(to 8, 2016, $302,379, Brickyard S., etc.), Short Round (to 5, 2016,
$227,368, Snack S., etc.), Mack the Slew (3 wins in 4 starts, $126,571).

1st dam
EATYOURPEASLOUISE, by Robyn Dancer. 2 wins at 3, $19,109. Dam of 4

other foals of racing age, 4 to race, including--
Pepper Lang (f. by Cimarron Secret). 4 wins at 3 and 4, $44,791.

2nd dam
L’ENJELOVE, by L’Enjoleur. Placed at 3, $4,005. Dam of 7 winners, including--

Yacht to Love. Winner at 2 and 3, $15,612. Dam of 8 winners, including--
YACHT TO PAY FOR (f. by Wheaton). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $74,170, Concord

S. (RKM, $15,000), 3rd Columbus Day S. (SUF, $3,000). Producer.
Yacht Broker (c. by Cimarron Secret). 4 wins, 2 to 4, $94,007, 2nd Fall

S. [L] (MNR, $15,000).
Take a Powder. 19 wins, 2 to 7, $245,919.
Avalancher. 31 wins, 3 to 12, $227,450.

3rd dam
MISS SNOW GOOSE, by Nearctic. 5 wins, 2 to 4, My Dear S. Set ntr. Dam of

5 winners, including--
Jaunty Jolly. 16 wins, 3 to 7, $120,605. Set ncr at Monmouth.
*Country Ways. 3 wins, $28,604. Producer. G’dam of IMAGE MAKER

($339,667), FINANCIAL LADY ($171,016), COUNTRY CHASE ($163,-
749), DIXIE COUNTRY, Prospector’s Luck. Great-granddam of Zippy
Missy ($211,865), Saint Barbara, Lil’ Country Boy (champion).

4th dam
Willow Lake, by Windfields. 4 wins, 2nd Fury S. Sister to Windlesham, half-

sister to CENSOR, DRESS CIRCLE. Dam of 8 winners, including--
VICTORIAN PRINCE. 13 wins, 2 to 6, $358,951, champion twice in Can-

ada, Arlington Park H.-G2, Lakeside H.-G2, Ultimus S., etc.
MISS SNOW GOOSE. Black type winner, see above.
Black type-placed winners: Muskeg ($42,700), Victorian Host (sire).
Whispering Willow. 3 wins. Dam of TOUGH TALK. G’dam of BROCKETTE

[G3]; Swinging On a Star [G2]; Quiz Time (dam of COOL QUESTION).
Willowfield. Unraced. Dam of VICTORIAN QUEEN (champion twice in

Canada, dam of JUDGE ANGELUCCI [G1], $1,582,535; WAR [G1],
$377,832; PEACE [G1], $361,950; g’dam of RADHARCNAFARRAIGE
[G3]; EXHAUST NOTE, Total: $510,974; etc.), DUNDRUM DANCER.

Northern Lake. Unraced. Dam of SOUTHERN ARROW-G1; MASAKE [G3]
($203,776), Northern Blade, Northeasterly. Granddam of WOOLLOO-
MOOLOO ($373,236, champion twice), HOW SHOULD I KNOW, etc.

Northern Willow. Unplaced. Dam of L’ALEZANE ($367,307, horse of the
year, champion), MAY COMBINATION. G’dam of ARAGEN [G1] (hwt).

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

11



Hip No.

12 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

Sung
Deputy Minister
Primal Force
Mari’s Book
Sheba Little (GB)
Mr. Prospector
Secrettame
Green Dancer
That’s My Hon

Awesome Again . . . . .

Mari’s Sheba . . . . . . .

Gone West . . . . . . . . .

Greene Road . . . . . . .

Sangaree . . . . . . . . . .

Goin for the Green . . .
(2008)

Sung . . . . . . . . . . .
Chestnut gelding;
March 12, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By SANGAREE (2005), black type winner of 4 races, $365,710, Joe Hernan-
dez S., 2nd Triple Bend H. [G1], Californian S. [G2], Mervyn LeRoy H.
[G2], Hal’s Hope S. [G3], Bold Ruler H. [G3], Birdstone S. Half-brother to
Congaree ($3,267,490, Hollywood Gold Cup [G1], Swaps S. [G1], Carter H.
[G1], Cigar Mile H. [G1] twice, etc. His first foals are 2-year-olds of 2016.

1st dam
GOIN FOR THE GREEN, by Gone West. Placed. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
GREENE ROAD, by Green Dancer. Unraced. Dam of 6 winners, including--

Stalwart Woodsman. 6 wins at 3 and 4, $132,220.
3rd dam
THAT’S MY HON, by L’Enjoleur. Placed at 2 and 3, $16,160. Half-sister to

ROAD PRINCESS (Mother Goose S.-G1, etc., dam of REIGN ROAD
[G3], $898,975; COPA DE ORE), PROVANTE-G3; Double Entry, Court
Road. Dam of 6 foals to race, 5 winners, including--

DOWN THE AISLE. 9 wins, 3 to 7, $1,007,988, United Nations H. [G1]-
ncr, Bougainvillea H. [G3], Kentucky Cup Turf H. [L] (KD, $186,000)-ecr,
2nd Canadian International S. [G1], Niagara Breeders’ Cup S. [G3],
Louisville H. [L] (CD, $21,920), 3rd Early Times Turf Classic S. [G1],
King Edward Breeders’ Cup H. [G2], Brooklyn H. [G2], Hialeah Turf Cup
H. [G2]. Set ncr at Saratoga. Sire.

Kitten’s First. Winner in 2 starts at 2, $14,412. Dam of 4 winners, incl.--
KITTEN’S JOY. 9 wins in 14 starts, 2 to 4, $2,075,791, champion

grass horse, Joe Hirsch Turf Classic Invitational S. [G1] (BEL, $450,-
000), Secretariat S. [G1] (AP, $240,000), Firecracker Breeders’ Cup
H. [G2] (CD, $169,880), Virginia Derby [G3] (CNL, $300,000), Crown
Royal American Turf S. [G3] (CD, $70,556), Tropical Park Derby [G3],
Palm Beach S. [G3], 2nd Breeders’ Cup Turf [G1], etc. Leading sire.

PRECIOUS KITTEN. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $1,912,543, Matriarch S. [G1] (HOL,
$300,000), John C. Mabee H. [G1] (DMR, $240,000), Gamely S. [G1]
(HOL, $176,400), Palomar H. [G2], etc. Dam of DIVINING ROD (to 3,
2015, $568,004, Coolmore Lexington S. [G3], KEE, $150,000, etc.).

JUSTENUFFHEART. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $373,229, Frances A. Genter H. [L]
(CRC, $60,000), etc. Dam of DREAMING OF ANNA (9 wins in 16
starts, $1,890,510 in N.A./U.S., champion filly, Breeders’ Cup Juvenile
Fillies [G1], CD, $1,080,000, etc.; winner in 1 start, $150,000 in
Canada, Summer S. [G3], WO, $150,000, Total: $2,024,550, dam of
DREAMOLOGIST [G3], to 4, 2016, $203,710; Fast Anna [G1], to
4, 2015, $296,731; etc.), LEWIS MICHAEL ($811,714, Washington
Park H. [G2], Pat O’Brien H. [G2]-ntr, etc.), JUSTENUFFHUMOR [G2]
(Total: $533,900). G’dam of CASSATT [G3] (to 5, 2016, $714,733).

Striking Image. Unraced. Dam of SELF MADE MAN (10 wins, $305,214),
Rules of Honor (10 wins, Total: $192,056).

Last Kitten. Unplaced. Dam of LEADEM IN KEN (to 6, 2016), etc.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

12



Hip No.

13Property of Blaine Davidson

Sunrise Score
Storm Cat
Yarn
Naskra
Mlle. Liebe
Unbridled’s Song
Ashtabula
Sky Classic
Madam Ask Us

Tale of the Cat . . . . . .

Eggs Binnedict . . . . . .

Even the Score . . . . . .

Classy Dame . . . . . . .

Artemus Sunrise . . . . .

Dame Near Even . . . .
(2006)

Sunrise Score . . . .
Chestnut gelding;
April 26, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By ARTEMUS SUNRISE (2001), black type winner of 8 races, $361,130,
Turfway Park Fall Championship S. [G3]-ntr, 2nd West Virginia Gover-
nor’s S., Michael G. Schaefer Mile S., Texas Glitter H., 3rd Governor’s H.
Half-brother to Hash It Out. Sire of 5 crops, 13 winners, $413,322, inclu-
ding Renn Lake (4 wins to 5, 2016, $73,081), C J’s Sunrise ($53,651).

1st dam
DAME NEAR EVEN, by Even the Score. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $24,165. Dam of 2

other foals of racing age, both winners--
Almostevenwithevan (f. by Artemus Sunrise). 4 wins at 3, 2015, $47,995.
Andele Sunrise (f. by Artemus Sunrise). Winner at 2, 2015, $20,393.

2nd dam
CLASSY DAME, by Sky Classic. Winner at 5, $31,706. Dam of--

Ghostly Apparition (g. by Silver Ghost). 3 wins at 3 and 4, $62,565, 2nd
OBS Sprint S.-R (OTC, $10,000).

3rd dam
MADAM ASK US, by Damascus. 3 wins at 4, $65,625, [Q] at Santa Anita

Park, 2nd Miss Universe H. [O]. Dam of 10 winners, including--
Mobile Phone. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $127,875. Dam of 5 winners, including--

Phone Prospector. 10 wins, 5 to 8, $167,004.
Hollywood Honey. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $110,590.

4th dam
ALENCON (IRE), by Northfields. 2 wins at 3, $20,785. Set ncr. Sister to OATS

(Jockey Club S.-G3, etc., sire), half-sister to Regent’s Garden (3rd Wills
Goblet S.). Dam of 10 foals, 9 winners, including--

MADAM ASK US. Black type winner, see above.
FINE DINING. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $42,117, Chancy Dance S. [R] (PHA,

$9,960). Dam of 10 winners, including--
TOWER FULL. 14 wins, 3 to 10, $332,729, Vernon O. Underwood S.

[G3], 2nd El Conejo H. [L] (SA, $21,340).
CARRY OUT. 18 wins, 2 to 7, $221,167, Presidents S. [L] (TP, $34,-

661), 3rd Florence S. [L] (TP, $5,213).
DINNERS ON ME. 7 wins at 3, $201,654, Edgewood S. [L] (CD, $34,-

873), Wilma C. Kennedy S. (ELP, $30,950), 2nd Weekend Delight
Breeders’ Cup S. [L] (TP, $13,075). Dam of Sweet’n Bitter (2 wins
in 3 starts at 2 in Japan, Total: $293,665), Via Cavate (producer).

Reservation. 4 wins at 4, $72,375. Dam of Curule (winner at 3, $117,-
040 in N.A./U.S., 2nd Jim Dandy S. [G2]; 3 wins, 1,888,421 dirhams
in U.A.E., 2nd Jebel Ali Hotel & Resort Godolphin Mile [G3], 3rd Godol-
phin Mile [G2], U.A.E. Derby, Jebel Ali Mile, Total: $631,248).

Cloud Club. 5 wins, 2 to 5, $167,095.
Convexity. 21 wins, 4 to 10, $136,217.

State n Ale. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $91,080. Dam of 2 winners--
Telescam. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $115,385, 3rd Withers S. [G3].
Bourbon N Code. 3 wins at 4 and 5, $115,998.

Race Record: At 2, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

13



Hip No.

14 Consigned by Elliott Ventures, Agent

American Dispute
Unbridled
Trolley Song
Magesterial
Olay Monique
Fappiano
Demure
Ziggy’s Boy
Salt In My Stew

Unbridled’s Song . . . .

Majestical Moment . . .

Quiet American . . . . .

My Necessity . . . . . . .

Domestic Dispute . . . .

Mistress Hemming . . .
(2001)

American
Dispute . . . .

Bay gelding;
foaled 2013

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By DOMESTIC DISPUTE (2000), $703,115, Strub S. [G2], Santa Catalina
S. [G2], 2nd Hollywood Futurity [G1], etc. Sire of 9 crops, 156 winners,
$8,890,457, including Fersmiley ($344,933, Banjo Picker Sprint S., etc.),
Daydreamin Gracie ($268,042, Shine Again S., etc.), black type-placed
Weeper ($252,340), Domestic Bliss ($182,690), Couldashuddawooda, etc.

1st dam
MISTRESS HEMMING, by Quiet American. Unplaced. Dam of 5 foals of racing

age, 4 to race, 2 winners, including--
Cat Feathers (f. by Catienus). 3 wins, 3 to 6, $164,076.

2nd dam
My Necessity, by Ziggy’s Boy. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $106,376, 3rd Lovely Claire

S. [L] (AQU, $6,552). Dam of 5 winners, including--
Self Rising (f. by Hansel). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $164,931, 3rd Schenectady

H.-R (BEL, $11,880). Dam of 4 winners, including--
NOTACATBUTALLAMA (g. by Harlan’s Holiday). 8 wins, 2 to 6, 2016,

$786,234, National Museum of Racing Hall of Fame S. [G3] (SAR,
$120,000), Hill Prince S. [G3] (BEL, $90,000), Incurable Optimist S. [L]
(BEL, $51,000), Super Mario S. [L] (AQU, $48,000), Solar Splendor
S. (BEL, $60,000), 2nd Pilgrim S. [G3] (BEL, $30,000), Saranac S.
[G3] (SAR, $30,000), Damon Runyon S.-R (AQU, $16,000), etc.

Jazzminegem (f. by Mineshaft). 3 wins at 3 and 4, 2015, $147,243, 3rd
Susan B. Anthony S.-R (FL, $5,000).

Lost Without You (f. by Mutakddim). 3 wins, $143,660, 2nd Jack Betta Be
Rite S.-R (BEL, $15,700), 3rd P.G. Johnson S. (MED, $6,000). Producer.

3rd dam
SALT IN MY STEW, by Dr. Blum. Winner, $22,000. Dam of 6 winners, incl.--

PATOOIE. 5 wins, $74,767, Foxy J. G. S. [R], etc. Dam of Copelan Too
($132,921, 2nd Kentucky Cup Sprint S. [G2], sire), Commander Pat.

My Necessity. Black type-placed winner, see above.
Salty Secret. Winner, $31,142, 2nd Somethingroyal H. [R] (CNL, $6,000).
Shappy. Winner at 3, $24,509. Dam of 3 winners, including--

FELINE STORY. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $435,065, Floral Park H. [G3]
(BEL, $63,840), Sorority S. [G3] (MTH, $60,000), etc. Producer.

Above the Salt. 11 wins, 2 to 4, $152,200. Dam of 9 winners, including--
EISHIN CAMERON. 4 wins at 2 and 3, 180,691,000 yen in Japan, Ar-

lington Cup, Daily Hai Sansai S., etc. Total: $1,544,865. Sire.
Cameron Girl. 2 wins, 42,425,000 yen in Japan. Total: $393,835. Dam

of Arma Elnath [G3] (to 5, 2016, Total: $693,225).
4th dam
CREAM IN MY COFFEE, by Tompion. Half-sister to The Absentee, East-

man. Dam of 5 winners. Granddam of TWO PUNCH LIL (dam of
FLASHPOINT [G2]; UNCLE LEE SAM, Total: $1,181,987; Yuwa Hur-
ricane, Total: $437,764), Silver Pastry (granddam of AT THE DISCO,
$545,658; No Mo Magic). Great-granddam of Sneaky John ($204,169).

Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, 2016, has not started.
Foaled in Indiana. 5-16

Hip No.

14



Hip No.

15Property of Thomas Foley

Bay Colt
Danzig
Hollywood Wildcat
Seeking the Gold
Personal Triumph
Roberto
Andover Way
Storm Cat
Alluring View

War Chant . . . . . . . . .

Seeking Triones . . . . .

Dynaformer . . . . . . . .

Widow’s Walk . . . . . . .

Maltese Dog . . . . . . . .

Golf Widow . . . . . . . . .
(1998)

Bay Colt . . . . . . . . .
February 23, 2014 { {

{

{
{
{
{

By MALTESE DOG (2005), winner of 10 races, $180,967. Son of War Chant,
$1,130,600, Breeders’ Cup Mile [G1], etc., sire of 33 black type wnrs,
including Midnight Interlude [G1] ($769,232), Kingsfort [G1], Chamber-
lain Bridge ($1,953,016). His first foals are 3-year-olds of 2016. Sire of 2
starters, winners Doggerwinii (at 3, 2016, $51,520), Cattindog (to 3, 2016).

1st dam
GOLF WIDOW, by Dynaformer. 3 wins 2 to 4, $57,355. Dam of 6 other foals of

racing age, 6 to race, 5 winners, including--
Lady Mickelson (f. by Ecclesiastic). 4 wins at 3 and 4, 2015, $90,218.
Bougainville (f. by Petionville). Winner at 3 and 5, $64,395.

2nd dam
WIDOW’S WALK, by Storm Cat. Placed at 3. Dam of 3 winners, including--

FINAL COPY (g. by Souvenir Copy). 8 wins, 2 to 6, $188,739, Turfway
Prevue S. (TP, $31,300), 2nd Hansel S. (TP, $10,000), etc.

3rd dam
ALLURING VIEW, by Alleged. Winner at 4, $9,720. Dam of 3 winners, including--

Crackerbox Palace. 9 wins 4 to 10, $71,829. Set ncr at Indiana Grand.
4th dam
MISS SWAPSCO, by Cohoes. 9 wins, 2 to 4, $106,229, Twilight Tear H., Ash-

land S., Cinderella S., 2nd Betsy Ross H., etc. Half-sister to MEHMET
($718,015, Monmouth H.-G1, etc., sire.), Lucky Lord ($143,932). Dam of
8 foals to race, 6 winners, including--

VITE VIEW. 10 wins 2 to 4, $168,561, Ak-Sar-Ben Queen’s H., Quivira S.,
Kentucky Cardinal H., etc. Dam of GLORIOUS VIEW ($137,680, dam of
GRAND TETON; g’dam of TWILIGHT ROAD [G3], $792,767; etc.).

SECRETO’S GLORY. 2 wins, $126,618, Selene S. [L] (WO, $69,300-CAN),
3rd Honey Bee H. [G3], etc. Dam of Star On Fire (3 wins, $111,663).

Sweeping View. Winner, 2nd Astoria S., 3rd Sorority S.-G1, etc. Dam of--
WORTH AVENUE. 2 wins at 2, $105,624, Tempted S. [G3], 4th Demoi-

selle S. [G1]. Producer. G’dam of Kite Hill Wind (Total: $2,060,289).
COMMANDING VIEW. 3 wins, $53,950, [Q] at Santa Anita Park. Sire.
Galaxy Guide. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $136,368, 2nd Roamer H.-G3, etc. Sire.

Jan Murray. Winner at 2 in Ireland, 3rd Goffs S.; winner at 4, $18,650 in
in N.A./U.S. Sire.

Ballade. 2 wins, $12,670. Dam of GLORIOUS SONG-G1 ($1,004,534),
DEVIL’S BAG-G1; SAINT BALLADO [G2]; THAIDAH. G’dam of SING-
SPIEL [G1] (Total: $5,952,825, leading sire.), LADY BALLADE (Total:
$1,394,385), MILLENNIUM WING (Total: $744,048), etc. Great g’dam of
DANON BALLADE [G2] (Total: $3,836,185), DANON CHANTILLY (To-
tal: $2,051,960), CAMPANOLOGIST [G1] (Total: $1,515,168), FUSAICHI
SEVEN (Total: $1,699,025), MEZZO SOPRANO (hwt), EMIRATES TO
DUBAI, SHAKIS (IRE), TRISTESSE (at 4, 2015), YUZURU (to 5, 2015),
Grazia (Total: $1,783,496), Super Moon [G2] (Total: $1,547,701), etc.

Devil’s Sister. Unraced. Dam of BLACKSBURG [G3] ($412,523), HISHI
NATALIE (Total: $2,331,677). Granddam of BOSTON COMMON [G2]
($609,317), STORM SURGE [G3]. Great-g’dam of GRANT’S MOON.

Foaled in Pennsylvania. 5-16

Hip No.

15



Hip No.

16 Property of Thomas Foley

Bay Gelding
Danzig
Hollywood Wildcat
Seeking the Gold
Personal Triumph
Great Above
Sharon Brown
Wekiva Springs
Sheena’s Gold

War Chant . . . . . . . . .

Seeking Triones . . . . .

Holy Bull . . . . . . . . . . .

Colors of My Voice . . .

Maltese Dog . . . . . . . .

She’s No Bull . . . . . . .
(2005)

Bay Gelding . . . . .
January 30, 2014 { {

{

{
{
{
{

By MALTESE DOG (2005), winner of 10 races, $180,967. Son of War Chant,
$1,130,600, Breeders’ Cup Mile [G1], etc., sire of 33 black type wnrs,
including Midnight Interlude [G1] ($769,232), Kingsfort [G1], Chamber-
lain Bridge ($1,953,016). His first foals are 3-year-olds of 2016. Sire of 2
starters, winners Doggerwinii (at 3, 2016, $51,520), Cattindog (to 3, 2016).

1st dam
SHE’S NO BULL, by Holy Bull. Winner at 2 and 6, $33,696. This is her second

foal. Her first foal is a 3-year-old of 2016, which has not started.
2nd dam
COLORS OF MY VOICE, by Wekiva Springs. Unraced. Dam of 3 other foals,

2 to race, both winners--
Eclipseinthepark. 2 wins at 4, $31,511. Producer.
Qeway Ned. Winner at 3 in Saudi Arabia.

3rd dam
SHEENA’S GOLD, by Fast Gold. Winner, $8,518. Dam of 8 winners, incl.--

THE GROOM IS RED. 4 wins at 2 and 4, $401,153, Champagne S. [G1],
2nd William Donald Schaefer H. [L] (PIM, $20,000). Sire.

Blacktieandtux. Winner at 2, placed at 3, 2016, $37,518.
4th dam
AFASHEEN (GB), by Sheshoon. Placed in France. Sister to FLAMING HEART

(2 wins in France, Prix de Minerve, dam of MAROUN; g’dam of KIRMANN
(IRE) [G2]; KARELIAAN (FR), etc.; great-granddam of SHARANIYA
[G2], hwt; SHARAYA-G1, 2nd hwt; etc.), half-sister to AFAYOON (5 wins
in France, Prix Edmond Blanc-G3, etc.), ADJARIDA (2 wins in France,
Prix de Bagatelle, dam of ADJMAL; g’dam of ADAIYKA-IRE [G3]; ADJA-
RELI; great-g’dam of ALYSHAKEYS [G3], champion 3 times; FRONT
HOUSE [G2], Total: $289,859; ADILABAD [G3]; PRINCESS NALA,
ACCESS ALL AREAS). Dam of 10 foals to race, 9 winners, including--

Antoniazzo. 4 wins at 3 and 6 in France, 3rd Prix Rieussec.
Future Past. 4 wins, $33,961. Dam of 6 foals to race, all winners, including--

WHERE OR WHEN. 5 wins at 2 and 3, 357,465 pounds in England, Queen
Elizabeth II S. [G1], etc. Sire. Total: $556,641. Sire.

ALL THE WAY. Winner at 3 in England; winner in Singapore, Singapore
Derby; winner in U.A.E.; placed in Bahrain. Total: $117,188.

Comeraincomeshine. Winner in England. Dam of DANEHILL DESTINY.
Royal Future. Unraced. Dam of Royal Fire. Granddam of Momalorka.

On the Tiles. Winner at 3 in Ireland. Dam of AIR DE RIEN (Prix Saint-
Alary [G1], etc., Total: $203,183), Stiletto Blade (GB) [G2].

Afamiyya (IRE). Winner in France. Granddam of Miyyareturn ($81,196).
Abriyna. Unraced. Dam of On the Roof (broodmare of the year in South

Africa, dam of BADGER’S DRIFT, South African Classic [G1], South
African Derby [G1], Daily News 2,000 [G1], 2nd Cape of Good Hope
Derby [G1], Gauteng Guineas [G2], etc.; DANCIN IN THE RAIN, New-
market S. [G2], etc.; SECRET HOARD [G2]; ARCADE, ON THE TILES,
Olympic Bid [G3]). G’dam of Scruples (dam of ASIAN EMPEROR).

Foaled in Pennsylvania. 5-16

Hip No.

16



Hip No.

17Property of Thomas Foley

Bay Filly
Danzig
Hollywood Wildcat
Seeking the Gold
Personal Triumph
Gone West
Long Legend
Glitterman
First Stand

War Chant . . . . . . . . .

Seeking Triones . . . . .

Mr. Greeley . . . . . . . .

First Glimmer . . . . . . .

Maltese Dog . . . . . . . .

She’s On Cruz . . . . . .
(2008)

Bay Filly . . . . . . . .
April 5, 2014 { {

{

{
{
{
{

By MALTESE DOG (2005), winner of 10 races, $180,967. Son of War Chant,
$1,130,600, Breeders’ Cup Mile [G1], etc., sire of 33 black type wnrs,
including Midnight Interlude [G1] ($769,232), Kingsfort [G1], Chamber-
lain Bridge ($1,953,016). His first foals are 3-year-olds of 2016. Sire of 2
starters, winners Doggerwinii (at 3, 2016, $51,520), Cattindog (to 3, 2016).

1st dam
SHE’S ON CRUZ, by Mr. Greeley. Unraced. This is her second foal. Dam of--

Halo Not Included (c. by Teuflesberg). Winner in 2 starts at 3, 2016, $11,950.
2nd dam
FIRST GLIMMER, by Glitterman. Unraced. Dam of 4 winners, including--

EXCLUSIVE QUALITY (c. by Elusive Quality). 3 wins in 4 starts at 3,
$92,600, Spectacular Bid S. [L] (GP, $45,000). Set ntr.

3rd dam
First Stand, by Big Spruce. Winner at 2 and 3, $45,185, 3rd Natalma S.

[L] (WO, $9,152). Dam of 2 other foals, 1 to race--
Brave Deed. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $178,955, 2nd Test S. [G1], 3rd Acorn

S. [G1], Monmouth Breeders Cup Oaks [G2]. Dam 3 winners, incl.--
Standing Brave. Winner at 3 and 6, $63,284 in N.A./U.S.; winner at 5,

$13,474 in Canada. Total: $76,689. Sire.
Rachel’s Star. Unraced. Dam of CITIZEN (4 wins, $134,302, Meadowlake

S., HAW, $32,400, Mountain Valley S., OP, $30,000, etc.).
4th dam
AUTHENTIC AIR, by Personality. Winner at 3, $10,380. Dam of 7 foals to race,

all winners, including--
REAL RUCKUS. 5 wins, 2 to 5, $210,479, Simcoe S. [R] (WO, $66,000),

2nd Sir Barton S. [R] (WO, $16,050), 3rd Bull Page S. [R] (WO, $11,660),
Elgin S. [R] (WO, $11,523) twice; placed in 1 start in Austria.

Fresh Air. 10 wins, 2 to 6, $244,343, 3rd Natalma S. [L] (WO, $9,372).
Dam of 8 foals, 7 to race, all winners, including--

AIR COOL. 18 wins, 2 to 10, $715,171, Display S. [L] (WO, $48,690),
Woodstock S. [L] (WO, $38,412), Vandal S. [R] (WO, $48,240), 2nd
Coronation Futurity [R] (WO, $32,383), etc.

First Stand. Black type-placed winner, see above.
Society Air. 5 wins at 4. Dam of 6 foals to race, all winners, including--

Soca Tempo. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $78,991 in Canada, 3rd Swynford S.
[L] (WO, $13,750); 7 wins at 4 and 6, $66,037 in N.A/U.S. Total:
$140,826.

Authenic Deed. Unraced. Dam of 5 winners, including--
AUTHENICAT. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $703,530 in Canada, Ballade S.-R (WO,

$75,000), Victorian Queen S.-R (WO, $75,000), etc. Total: $720,046.
PIRATE’S TROVE. Winner at 3, $29,173 in N.A./U.S.; 2 wins in 3

starts at 3, $144,000 in Canada, Duchess S. [L] (WO, $75,000),
Etobicoke S. (WO, $60,000). Total: $161,053.

Fudgethebottomline. 4 wins at 3, $281,600 in Canada, 2nd Deputy
Minister S.-R (WO, $25,000), 3rd Bunty Lawless S.-R (WO, $13,750),
Bold Ruckus S.-R (WO, $13,750), etc. Total: $264,895.

Foaled in Pennsylvania. 5-16

Hip No.

17



Hip No.

18 Property of Thomas Foley

Maeri
Seattle Slew
Weekend Surprise
Belong to Me
Concentric
Storm Cat
Bunting
Runaway Groom
T. N. T. Gal

A.P. Indy . . . . . . . . . . .

Circle of Life . . . . . . . .

Vision and Verse . . . .

Runaway Fair Lady . .

Revolving . . . . . . . . . .

Diversus . . . . . . . . . . .
(2005)

Maeri . . . . . . . . . . .
Gray or Roan filly;
May 9, 2014

{ {
{

{
{
{
{

By REVOLVING (2009), winner at 3,  $25,341. Half-brother to Circular Quay
($1,505,434, Hopeful S. [G1], Louisiana Derby [G2], New Orleans H.
[G2], Bashford Manor S. [G3], 2nd Breeders’ Cup Juv. [G1], etc.). Son
of A.P. Indy, $2,979,815, horse of the year, leading sire twice, 155 black
type winners, 11 champions. His first foals are 2-year-olds of 2016.

1st dam
DIVERSUS, by Vision and Verse. Placed at 4, $7,521. This is her second foal.

Dam of--
Bhuvaneswari (f. by Unbridled Time). 2 wins at 3, $18,662.

2nd dam
RUNAWAY FAIR LADY, by Runaway Groom. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $127,790, Pago

Hop Breeders’ Cup S. (FG, $23,145), 2nd Dixie Miss S. (LAD, $7,000),
Lorelei S. (LAD, $7,000), Lyrique H. (LAD, $7,000), 3rd Monique Rene
H. (LAD, $4,400), American Beauty S. (OP, $3,710), Southland S. (LAD,
$3,850). Dam of 6 other foals to race, 5 winners, including--

Gallapagar. 3 wins at 2 and 3 in France. Dam of 4 winners, including--
Emirates Flyer (g. by Acclamation). 2 wins at 2, 68,522 pounds in

England, 2nd Solario S. [G3], etc.; winner at 3, placed at 5, 2016,
1,439,825 dirhams in U.A.E., 2nd U.A.E. Two Thousand Guineas [G3],
Al Bastakiya, 3rd U.A.E. Derby [G2]. Total: $499,512.

3rd dam
T. N. T. GAL, by Baldski. Dam of 4 foals, 3 to race, 2 winners, incl.--

RUNAWAY FAIR LADY. Black type winner, see above.
Counsel’s Gal. Unraced. Dam of 5 foals, all winners, including--

BAY STREET GAL. 10 wins, 3 to 5, $359,332, One Dreamer S.-R (GP,
$97,060), Doubledippindebbie H. (CRC, $25,412), etc. Producer.

Tour Hostess. 12 wins, 4 to 8, $215,356, 3rd Born Famous H. [L]
(CRC, $9,614), etc. Dam of DIVA DELITE (8 wins, $300,067, Florida
Oaks [G3], Suncoast S., Gasparilla S., 3rd Beaumont S. [G2]).

Cutlass Princess. Dam of Jimmy Too (2nd Mill Reef S. [G2], etc.).
4th dam
CARGREEN, by *Turn-to. Placed at 2. Dam of 7 winners, including--

GREEN GAMBADOS. 9 wins, $243,002, Roamer H.-G2, Discovery H.-
G3, Fountain of Youth S.-G3, 2nd Champagne S.-G1, World’s Playground
S.-G3, William L. McKnight Breeders Futurity, 3rd Great American S.-G3.

Gueenie. 18 wins, 2 to 8, $106,313, 2nd Escondido H., etc. Set ntr.
Jayemgee. 4 wins at 2 and 3, 2nd Prelude H.
Instinctively. 5 wins, 2 to 5, $50,650. Dam of HAIL TO THE QUEEN (6

wins, $104,775, dam of Symbolically, 6 wins, $163,300; granddam of
PIRATE’S REVENGE, 9 wins, $521,025, Milady H. [G1], etc.; ECHO
OF YESTERDAY, $437,750; SWEET LIFE, $223,486; CARIBBEAN
PIRATE, $171,450; MR. VIC, SOUL PROVIDER). Granddam of FOREST
FEALTY [G2] ($439,520), Bestowed (dam of STEDES WONDER), etc.

Timely Moment. Dam of TIMELY ALBERT ($198,880, Lecomte H., etc.).
Tnt Connection. Dam of BOLD BLAST (3 wins, $258,997), Dynashot.

Granddam of POLLY JO ($177,717), High Volt Jolt (Total: $556,788).

Foaled in Florida. 5-16

Hip No.

18



Pedigrees written by:

Pedigree Productions, Inc.
P.O. Box 961
Versailles, KY 40383
Office: (859) 873-0444
Cell: (859) 221-3143
anna@pedigreepro.net
www.pedigreepro.net

Information herein was compiled by Pedigree Productions from data supplied by Jockey 
Club Information Systems, Inc. Data provided or compiled by Jockey Club Informa-
tion Systems generally is accurate but occasionally errors and omissions occur as a result 
of incorrect data received from others, mistakes in processing, and other causes. Jockey 
Club Information Systems disclaims any responsibility for the consequences, if any, of 
such errors, but would appreciate it being called to their attention. All information has 
been updated through May 6th, 2016.




	Hip Index

	Hip 1

	Hip 2

	Hip 3

	Hip 4

	Hip 5

	Hip 6

	Hip 7

	Hip 8

	Hip 9

	Hip 10

	Hip 11

	Hip 12

	Hip 13

	Hip 14

	Hip 15

	Hip 16

	Hip 17

	Hip 18


	Sire Index

	Archarcharch: Hip 7

	Artemus Sunrise: Hip 1

	Artemus Sunrise: Hip 5

	Artemus Sunrise: Hip 6

	Artemus Sunrise: Hip 13

	Article of Faith: Hip 8

	Cat Dreams: Hip 4

	Domestic Dispute: Hip 14

	Glasnost: Hip 3

	Maltese Dog: Hip 15

	Maltese Dog: Hip 16

	Maltese Dog: Hip 17

	Parading: Hip 2

	Pass Rush: Hip
 11 
	Quite a Handful: Hip 10

	Revolving: Hip 18

	Sangaree: Hip 9

	Sangaree: Hip 12


	Dam Index

	Broken Embrace: Hip 4

	Broken Embrace: Hip 8

	Cora Mariah: Hip 3

	Dame Near Even: Hip 13

	Diversus: Hip 18

	Doll Lure: Hip 9

	Eatyourpeaslouise: Hip 11

	Elkhorn: Hip 2

	Fleet Ballado: Hip 7

	Goin for the Green: Hip 12

	Golf Widow: Hip 15

	Lighthouse Dancer: Hip 10

	Mistress Hemming
: Hip 14 
	Plenty O Lady: Hip 1

	Real Obvious: Hip 6

	Shartp Exchange: Hip 5

	She's No Bull: Hip 16

	She's On Cruz: Hip 17


	Name Index

	American Dispute: Hip 14

	C Js Suzies Byu: Hip 1

	Contain: Hip 2

	Cora Anne: Hip 3

	Dream Mon: Hip 4

	First Exchange: Hip 5

	Flatters Sunrise: Hip 6

	Keady: Hip 8

	Lizzy's Lure: Hip 9

	Maeri: Hip 18

	Quite a Dance: Hip 10

	Rushed: Hip 11

	Sung: Hip 12

	Sunrise Score: Hip 13





